Maine law.
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6'70 BURNHAM BRIDGE.-POLAND AND MINOT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANOE CO. 

OIlAP.697. Chapter 697. 

Couuty commis­
sionersauthorized 
to appropriate 
money to rebuild 
and repair Durn­
ham bridge. 

Corporators. 

Name. 

Pnrpose. 

May purchasennd 
hold real estate. 

An aot to authorize the oonnty oommi.sioners of Kennebeo oounty to appropriate money 
to rebuild or repair a bridge over the Seba~tioook river, in Clinton Gore. 

Be it enacte.d by the Senate and House of Rep7'esentatives in Legis- • 
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. l. The county commissioners of Kennebec county are 
h~reby authorized to appropriate from. the county twasuryand 
expend a sum of money not ex'ceeding twelve hundred dollars, to 
rebuild or repair so much of the Burnham bridge, so called, cross­
ing the Sebasticook river from Clinton Gore, in said county, to 
Burnham, in the county of Waldo, as is located in said Kennebec 
county. But in no case shall the amount appropriated exceed 
two-thirds of the whole sum expended upon that part of the bridge 
lying in the county of Kennebec. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 24., 1871. 

Cllapter 698. 
An aot to inoorporate the Poland and Minot Mntual Fire Insnranoe Complmy. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latu7'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. l. Walter Clarke, Daniel Freeman, S. L. Littlefield, J. 
C. Hackett, Z. J. French, B. P. Butler, Daniel Moody, Samuel 
Littlefield, William H. True, A. E. Herrick, John Freeman, D. L. 
Attwood, Marshall Jordan, H. N. Cutler, 1. T. Chandler, J. H. 
Ayer, C. H. Doughty, S. H. Haskell, A. P. Lamb, S. O. Partridge, 
John Mosher, Stephen Field, W. T. Littlefield, TimothyT. Downing, 
Charles N. Downing, W. H. Dale, N. H. Doten, F. P. Hutchins, 
Benjamin Pulsifer, Ephraim Stinchfield, Alexander Wilson, S. A. 
Blalie, T. S. Cobb, Jacob Lane, Paul Grenier, John Noyes, and all 
others who may hereafter become members of said company, are 
hereby incorporated and made a body politic by the name of the 
Poland and Minot Mutual Fire Insurance Company, for the pur­
pose of insuring in the towns of Poland and Minot only, their 
respective dwelling-houses, stores, shops, barns and other build­
ings, household furniture and merchandise, against loss or damage 
by fire, whether the same happen by accident, lightning, or by any 
other means, excepting that of design in the insured, and may 
purchase and hold such real and personal estate as may be neces­
sary to effect the object of their association, and may sell and 
convey the same at pleasure. 
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